
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO 

 

 

 

Store Master Funding VI, LLC, 

 

  Appellant, 

 

 v. 

 

Franklin County Board of Revision,     

Franklin County Auditor and Board of 

Education of the Groveport Madison   

Local Schools, and the Tax Commissioner  

of Ohio, 

 

  Appellees. 
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Ohio Supreme Court Case No. 16-1328 

 

BTA Case No. 2015-1492 & 2015-1493 

  

  

 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

 The undersigned attorney, Mark H. Gillis, hereby enters its appearance as counsel for Board 

of Education of the Groveport Madison City School District. 

 

      

     RICH & GILLIS LAW GROUP, LLC 

     6400 Riverside Drive, Suite D 

     Dublin, Ohio 43017 

     614/228-5822 

 

     /s/ Mark H. Gillis       

     Mark H. Gillis (0066908) mgillis@richgillislawgroup.com 

     Karol C. Fox (0041916) kfox@richgillislawgroup.com  

     Kelley A. Gorry (0079210) kgorry@richgillislawgroup.com 

     Kimberly G. Allison (0061612) kallison@richgillislawgroup.com  

     Richelle L. Thoburn (0086263) rthoburn@richgillislawpgroup.com  

     Attorneys for Appellee 

     Groveport Madison City School Board of Education 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned Attorney-at-Law hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing 

document was served upon the following by email transmission and/or by enclosing same in an 

envelope, with postage fully paid, and by depositing said envelope in a United States Postal 

Service depository in Columbus, Ohio, on the September 15, 2016 

 

Ryan Gibbs, 

The Gibbs Firm, LPA 

2355 Auburn Avenue 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45219 

ryan@thegibbsfirm.com 

 

William Stehle, Esq. 

Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney 

373 S. High Street, 17
th

 Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

wstehle@franklincountyohio.gov 

 

Michael DeWine, Esq. 

Ohio Attorney General 

30 E. Broad Street, 25
th

 Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3428 

 

 

RICH & GILLIS LAW GROUP, LLC 

 

 

 By  /s/ Mark H. Gillis         

 Attorney-At-Law 


